

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12038/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2011 in CWJC No.3127/2005, LPA No.1246/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BINAY KUMAR SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 9747 of 2012
(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.
Mr.Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 12th of July, 2013.

|(Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr. P.A.| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)
| |Court Master

|

|