

SECTION XVI

LISTED ON : 09.09.2013

COURT NO.: 13

ITEM NO. : 40

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) Nos. 12038 & 9747 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim -relief)

BINAY KUMAR SINGH & ANR . ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"SLP(C) 12038 of 2012

Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within three weeks.  
Adjourned for four weeks.

SLP(C) No.9747/2012

Adjourned for four weeks. "

SLP(C)No.12038/2012 :-

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 22.7.2013 filed Rejoinder Affidavit and the same is included in the paper books.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

Dated this the 6th day of September, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate,  
Mr. Gopal Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

dk or 2008