

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12038/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2011 in LPA No.1246/2011 of The High Court of Patna)

BINAY KUMAR SINGH &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9747 of 2012

(With appln. for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

Mr. Vishwendra Verma,Adv.

Ms. Shivali,Adv.

Ms. Subhavana,Adv.

Mr. Praqnav,Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kumar,Adv.

For Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matters on 28th October, 2013, to enable learned Counsel for the Petitioners to file Affidavit.

|(Sarita Purohit)  
|Court Master| |(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| |Court Master

|