

B  
ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12038/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2011 in CWJC No.3127/2005, LPA No.1246/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BINAY KUMAR SINGH & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 9747 of 2012

(With application for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwendra V., Adv.  
Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.  
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
for Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

SLP (C) 12038 of 2012

Issue notice to Respondent Nos. 12, 15 and 27, returnable on 2nd January, 2014.

On the returnable date, the said respondents shall give details of exact relationship they are having with the members of the Selection Committee, who had participated in the process of their selection impugned.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)  
| Sr. P.A.

| | (Sneh Bala Mehra)  
| | Court Master

|