

SECTION-XVI

LISTED ON:18.3.2016

COURT NO.:6

ITEM No.:48

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C)NOS. 12038 & 9747 OF
2012

(with prayer for interim-relief)

BINAY KUMAR SINGH & ANR.ETC.

... Petitioner

Versus

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.3.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matters on 22nd July, 2014 for final disposal.

Pleadings shall be completed within four weeks from today."

SLP(C)NO.12038/2014:-

It is submitted that Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Advocate for petitioner has on 9.7.2014 filed rejoinder affidavit to counter-affidavit and the same is included in paper-books.

It is further submitted Mr. Chandra Praksh, counsel for respondent nos. 12, 15 & 27 has on 14.8.2014 filed affidavit on behalf of respondent no.12 and the same is included in paper-books. As directed by Hon'ble Court service of show-cause notice on respondent nos. 2, 12, 15 & 27 is already complete.

SLP(C)NO.9747/2014:-

This is fresh SLP tagged with SLP(C) NO.12038/2012 vide Court's order dated 2.4.2012.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office-report.

Dated this the 15th day of March,2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr.Subhro Sanyal, Advocate
Mr.Gopal Singh, Advocate
Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR