

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12038/2012  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/09/2011 in  
LPA No.1246/2011, passed by the High Court Of Patna)

BINAY KUMAR SINGH & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

WITH SLP(C) No.9747/2012 (With interim relief and office report)

Date : 20/03/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

Mr. Vishwendra Verma, Adv.

Ms. Shivali, Adv.

Ms. Subhavana, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Saurav, Adv.

Mr. Prashan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners seeks permission to  
withdraw these petitions with liberty to file review petitions before the  
High Court.

Permission, as sought for, is granted.

Accordingly, the special leave petitions are dismissed as withdrawn  
with the aforesaid liberty.

Needless to state that in case the petitioners fail before the High  
Court, they are permitted to approach this Court once over again  
challenging the main order/s as well as the orders passed in the review  
petitions.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master Court Master